© Copyright 1995-2006 SEPHCO ® Industries Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved
sephco.com
1
S E P H C O
The Load Bank incorporates a marine pump, a control cubicle
containing load contactors for each load group, individual load group circuit breakers, load
bank protection devises, main load busbar, auxiliary terminals, malfunction detection
system and the latest generation Smartload® Automatic generator load controller refined

core cable to the accessory terminals on the
main control panel of the load bank. Featuring
a touch-type keypad and LED display, the
LS800MPE offers simple operation for manual
controllability of the load bank. Operations
include Manual Loading, Auto-Run and Auto
Genset Exercise mode. The exercising function
is programmable by setting up a load routine
with time duration. The LED display indicates
the kilowatt value activated at the load bank
during the switching operation. Additional
LED's display mode selection and the status of
the load bank, including cooling fault.
Connection for a voltage free signal is provided
for interfacing with a external management
system, transfer switch or generator start relay.
In the event of a power failure occurring during
manual operation or auto exercising, the
voltage free signal disables the controller,
instantly dumping of loads in the load bank and
reinstating the "Auto Standby" mode for normal
operation.
© Copyright 1995-2006 SEPHCO ® Industries Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved
sephco.com
10
SEPHCO® LSMC Series Load Banks
Standard Dimensions
Marine Smartload® Models
                                    Available in 208V, 240V, 380V, 400V, 415V, 440V, 480V
20Kw – 75Kw
Model  Rating  Load
Resolution Length  A Width  B  Height C
LSMC1-20 20Kw 5Kw 1040 mm 565 mm 875 mm
LSMC1-30 30Kw 5Kw 1040 mm 565 mm 875 mm
LSMC1-40 40Kw 10Kw 1040 mm 565 mm 875 mm
LSMC1-50 50Kw 10Kw 1040 mm 565 mm 875 mm
LSMC1-60 60Kw 10Kw 1040 mm 565 mm 875 mm
LSMC2-75  75Kw 12.5Kw 1220 mm 565 mm 875 mm
SEPHCO
SEPHCO INDUSTRIES PTY LTD
est. 1946
R
%db("2")%db("SPP7081")%db("LV")%db("CHKD_BY")
%db("02.04.03")%db("CHKD_DATE")
DRAWN CHECKED
DATE REVISION REV
DRAWING NO. REVH
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
H
A111 12
D
C
B
A
G
F
E
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
C  THIS DRAWING AND ITS CONTENTS IS CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF SEPHCO INDUSTRIES PTY LTD.
LSMC PACKAGED ASSEMBLY
             FRONT VIEW
O

FOR LSMC-1
WITHDRAWAL
  8
75
  (
34
½
")
40LSMC-1-40
RATING
LSMC-1-30
LSMC-1-20
MODEL No.
20
30
LSMC-1-50 50
LSMC-2-75 75
LSMC-1-60 60
ALLOW 1000mm
FOR LSMC-2
WITHDRAWAL
290  (11.4")